CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I, BESS M. HOLMES, duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk and keeper of the Records of the City of Urbana, Illinois, including the proceedings of the City Council of said City, do hereby certify that the attached copy of Resolution, stating the desire of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, to join the University of Illinois and the City of Champaign in the filing of an application to intervene in the Great Lakes Area Case, Docket No. 535 et al, now pending before the Civil Aeronautics Board at Washington, is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, now on file in my office, adopted by a unanimous vote of the City Council at a regular meeting on June 3, 1946.

Dess M. Holmes City Clerk

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Urbana, Illinois, that it desires to intervene in the Great Lakes Area Case, Docket No. 535 et al, now pending before the Civil Aeronautics Board at Washington, and to join with the University of Illinois and the City of Champaign in the filing of an application to intervene, and hereby authorizes and directs its City Attorney to take any and all steps necessary to carry into effect this Resolution.

Adopted by the City Council the 3rd day of June, 1946 Approved by the Mayor of Urbana the 4th day of June, 1946 Recorded the 4th day of June, 1946.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk